

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

Reg . List
Item No.14

SWP No. 1267/2018
IA No. 1/2018

Date of order: 06.02.2019

Asha Kumari.

Vs.

State of J&K & ors.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE

Appearance:

For the Petitioner (s) : Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate.

For the Respondent (s) : Mr. Vishal Bharti, DyAG.

On the request of counsel for petitioner, adjourned to April 29, 2019.

**(Rajesh Bindal)
Judge**

JAMMU
06.02.2019
Sunita.