

**S.No. 39**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1267/2018, IA No. 01/2018

Date of order: 29.04.2019

---

Asha Kumari v. State of J&K and ors.

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : None  
For the Respondent(s) :Mr. Vishal Bharti, AAG

---

On account of sad demise of member of the Bar, Sh. K.K Razdan, the lawyers have decided to abstain from work today.

Await appearance of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 26.07.2019.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

Jammu  
29.04.2019  
Tarun